PLANNING APPLICATION REF. 17/00239/LBC

DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT:

ALTERATIONS TO EXTERNAL APPEARANCE OF THE NORTH ELEVATION, INCLUDING BLOCKING UP 3 WINDOWS AND THE APPLICATION OF RENDER

ΑT

7 ACADEMY COURT FORFAR

REPRESENTATIONS

Comments for Planning Application 17/00239/LBC

Application Summary

Application Number: 17/00239/LBC

Address: 7 Academy Court Forfar DD8 2EW

Proposal: Alterations to the External Appearance of the North Elevation including blocking up 3

Windows and the Application of Render

Case Officer: Stephanie Porter

Customer Details

Name: Ms Eleanor Feltham

Address: 92 St Ninians Road Padanaram

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Community Council

Stance: Customer objects to the Planning Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment: The Royal Burgh of Forfar and District Community Council have received an objection to block up the three windows given the building and application under Listed Building Consent. No other comments.